# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISPC/Wheelabrator (Canada), Inc.		06/14/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Park Point Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769383	TARGETLOK
Registration Number:	2382060	COILBLAST
Registration Number:	2411644	MESHBLAST

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-395-7000 Phone:

Email: amtrademarks@LL-A.com Correspondent Name: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 1: One Main Street Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park

Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron W. Moore

Signature: /aaron w. moore/

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0974** 

900027158

Date:	06/24/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ispccanadatoispgassignment#page1.tif			
source=ispccanadatoispgassignment#page2.tif			
source=ispccanadatoispgassignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0975

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISPC/Wheelabrator (Canada), Inc. (now known as "Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd."), having a place of business at 1219 Corporate Drive, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5V5, Canada (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and trademarks identified or set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "the Rights");

WHEREAS, International Surface Preparation Group, Inc. (now known as "Wheelabrator Group, Inc."), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 603 Park Point Drive, Suite 200, Golden, CO 80401, United States of America (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Rights.

ASSIGNEE, its successors, and its assigns, shall have, hold, and enjoy the Rights to their own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR agrees from time to time to execute and deliver all such other and further instruments and documents as may be necessary to transfer and convey the Rights to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives; and agrees to furnish upon request and without further consideration all records in its possession necessary to establish priority or ownership in any proceeding in connection with the Rights.

No representations, warranties, or indemnification agreements with respect to the Rights are made in this Assignment but instead are expressly disclaimed.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0976

## DULY EXECUTED and delivered by ASSIGNOR on June 14, 2005.

ISPC/WHEELABRATOR (CANADA), INC. (now known as "Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.")

Name: Ian B. Bird Title: Secretary

Witnesses:

Anan Shumak Name:

ACKNOWLEDGED and agreed to by ASSIGNEE on June 14, 2005.

INTERNATIONAL SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC. (now known as "Wheelabrator Group, Inc.")

By:\_

Name: Ian B. Bird

Title: Senior Vice President

Witnesses:

Susan Humack
Name:

Makingama

2

# Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
	,	
AUTOBLAST	United States	2,270,164
COILBLAST	United States	ú 2,382,060
MESHBLAST	United States	2,411,644
TARGETLOK	United States v	2,769,383
, .		
AUTOBLAST	Canada '	TMA498,942
ВСР	Canada	TMA488,581
COILBLAST	Canada v	TMA516,021
MESHBLAST	Canada V	TMA498,943
MICROBLAST	Canada ✓	TMA518,112
TARGETLOK	Canada /	TMA501,978

Patent Number	Country
5,476,412	United States
5,863,240	United States
5,782,676	United States
6,062,956	United States
5,839,945	United States
5,360,486	United States
5,417,608	United States
2,126,501	Canada
2,180,503	Canada

**RECORDED: 06/24/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0978